
The Mount’s  

Care & Follow-up Ministry Needs Volunteers!  

                                   
 

Volunteering adds deeper meaning and purpose to your spiritual journey; allowing you to serve in ministry and 

live out your calling more faithfully.  Please share your spiritual gifts, passions, and abilities in one of the 

following areas: 

 

 Intake - Welcome and assist new and prospective members with completing the intake process  

 6 volunteers needed - contact Carla Qualls:  4cmqualls@gmail.com 

 

 

 Assimilation – Ensure new and current members are fully assimilated into the life of the church 

 5 volunteers needed- contact Jacqueline Hamilton:  Jacqueline_Hamilton@hotmail.com  

 

 

 New Member Orientation - Assist new members with transitioning into full membership through 

teaching church doctrine classes that acquaint them with the ministry and vision of The Mount   

 6 volunteers needed – contact Joyce Guthrie-Washington:  joyce.guthrie@onthemount.org  

                                                                     Darrius Cuffie:  darrius.cuffie@gmail.com 

 

 

 New Member Orientation Administrator - Assist New Member Orientation Leaders with 

administrative needs  

 4 volunteers needed – contact Joyce Guthrie-Washington:  joyce.guthrie@onthemount.org  

                                                              Darrius Cuffie:  darrius.cuffie@gmail.com 

 

 

 Membership Clerk – Assist with updating and maintaining accurate member information  

 4 volunteers needed – contact Helen Jackson:  Helen.jackson@onthemount.org  

 

 

 

 Care Group Captain – Assist your Shepherd Leader with promoting and communicating fellowship 

and spiritual enrichment activities 

 6 volunteers needed – contact Marcus Hines:   marcushines@hotmail.com  
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 Health & Wellness - Increase awareness of health issues and promote a healthy lifestyle for attendees  

 6 volunteers needed – contact Peter Harris:  ph3956@verizon.net 

 

 

 Prayer & Encouragement – Provide prayer and encouragement to individuals who need spiritual and 

emotional support   

 4 volunteer ministers needed – contact Lelia Rhynes:  lelia_rhynes@yahoo.com  

 

 

 Grief Support – Facilitate compassionate bereavement care to individuals suffering loss    

 10 volunteers needed, including men – contact Ed Charles:  djedcharles@aol.com  

                                                                               Barbara Arnick:  arnick2000@yahoo.com    

  

 

 Training & Development - Provide training and resources to Care & Follow-up Ministry Team 

Volunteers     

 3 volunteers needed – contact Millicent Albert:  millicenta@smu.edu 
 

 

 

Volunteer Job Descriptions and Training Provided 

 

Care & Follow-up Ministry Leader:  Rev. Marcus Hines 

 

Senior Pastor: Leonard O. Leach 
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